
ANALYSIS OF PERSONAL OR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

CONTRACT# 8200026345

CONSULTING SERVICES FOR BUDGETS & ACCOUNTING

As identified in Executive Order 1362, each agency awarding, renewing, or amending any professional or

personal services contract reported online pursuant to the Mississippi Accountability and Transparency

Act of 2008 must also submit by online report an analysis describing the reasons for awarding, renewing,

or amending the contract. Furthermore, House Bill 1109, Effective 1/1/2018, Section 12(2), requires

additional information for notice of award and has been included in this Analysis.

PLEASE SELECT APPROPRIATE ACTION:

____ Awarding __X__ Renewing ____ Amending

Vendor Name: Cornerstone Consulting Group, Inc.______

Vendor Contact: Denise B. De Rossette_________________

Vendor Address: 101 Merlot Cove, Clinton, MS 39056_____

Vendor Phone Number: (601) 540-4485______________________

ANALYSIS DESCRIBING AWARD, RENEWAL OR AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:

MDHS requested quotes for the abovementioned services with a due date of April 20, 2016. Four (4)

organizations were solicited and only one (1) responded. As a result, Cornerstone Consulting Group, Inc.

was awarded the contract. MDHS has chosen to exercise a renewal option associated with this contract.

The period of performance for the contract will be July 1, 2016, through June 30, 2019, with two (2)

renewal options remaining.

____________________________________ ________________
Chief Procurement Officer/Staff Attorney Date

Signed contracts are on file and available for public inspection in the office of the Chief Procurement
Officer. Please contact the Mississippi Department of Human Services at (601) 359-4500 for more
information.

DocuSign Envelope ID: C8B13E89-98DB-40F1-9797-E9A368C8717A

3/29/2018




